
1 - The instructor provided learning activities beyond lecture/content postings (group discussions/chats, projects, presentations, field work, guest speakers, 
videos, demonstrations, labs, etc.) that helped me understand course concepts, and/or the world differently. Please provide the instructor feedback about these 
types of learning activities in your class.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

For me, there was a good balance between 
activities and lecture or content postings

(3) 11 91.67%

For me, there were too few activities (2) 1 8.33%

For me, there were too many activities (1) 0 0.00%

Not applicable, there were no learning 
activities beyond lecture or content postings

(0) 0 0.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

2 - For you, how effective were the learning activities?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Very effective (3) 3 27.27%

Effective (2) 8 72.73%

Not effective (1) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
11/38 (28.95%)

3 - Would you like to elaborate on your response?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Elaborate further (2) 0 0.00%

No, continue to next question (1) 11 100.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
11/38 (28.95%)

4 - Please elaborate on your previous response:
Response Rate 0/38 (0%)

5 - In this course, my instructor explained concepts in a way that helped me understand the material.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

All of the time (4) 7 58.33%

Most of the time (3) 5 41.67%

Fairly often (2) 0 0.00%

Hardly ever (1) 0 0.00%

Not applicable, this was not a course where 
the instructor explained concepts

(0) 0 0.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)
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6 - Would you like to elaborate on your response?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Elaborate Further (2) 0 0.00%

No, continue to next question (1) 10 100.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
10/38 (26.32%)

7 - Please elaborate on your response below:
Response Rate 0/38 (0%)

8 - My instructor helped me see real-world applications of the course content.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Most of the time (5) 4 33.33%

Often (4) 7 58.33%

Sometimes (3) 1 8.33%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Never (1) 0 0.00%

Not applicable to this course (0) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

9 - Would you like to elaborate on your response?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Elaborate further (2) 0 0.00%

No, continue to next question (1) 10 100.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
10/38 (26.32%)

10 - Please elaborate on your response below:
Response Rate 0/38 (0%)

11 - By incorporating relevant assignments, projects, activities, and/or exams, etc. into the curriculum, my instructor provided me opportunities to think about 
what I was learning in this class.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Often (4) 7 58.33%

Sometimes (3) 5 41.67%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Never (1) 0 0.00%

Not applicable to this course (0) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

Instructor: Jun He * 

ManagerialEconomics: ECON-3010-30I/31I-Su23-ECON-3010-30ICourse:

1st Session Summer 2023
Southern Utah University

12/38 (31.58 %)Response Rate:

Page 2 of 10



12 - Would you like to elaborate on your response?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Elaborate further (2) 0 0.00%

No, continue to next question (1) 10 100.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
10/38 (26.32%)

13 - Please elaborate on your previous response:
Response Rate 0/38 (0%)

14 - My instructor clearly communicated what was expected on papers, assignments, projects, activities, etc.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

All of the time (6) 9 75.00%

Most of the time (5) 2 16.67%

Some of the time, but not others (4) 1 8.33%

The instructor communicated expectations, 
but most of the time they were unclear

(3) 0 0.00%

The instructor rarely communicated 
expectations

(2) 0 0.00%

The instructor may have communicated 
expectations, but I didn't pay attention

(1) 0 0.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

15 - Would you like to elaborate on your response?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Elaborate further (2) 0 0.00%

No, continue to next question (1) 10 100.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
10/38 (26.32%)

16 - Please elaborate on your previous response:
Response Rate 0/38 (0%)

17 - My instructor reviewed materials from the previous class, discussion, or module.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Not applicable, this is an online course (7) 11 91.67%

Before each class session, discussion, or 
module

(6) 0 0.00%

Before most class sessions, discussions, or 
modules

(5) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (4) 1 8.33%

Occasionally (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

My instructor never reviewed past material (1) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

Instructor: Jun He * 
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18 - Would you like to elaborate on your response?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Elaborate further (2) 0 0.00%

No, continue to next question (1) 10 100.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
10/38 (26.32%)

19 - Please elaborate on your previous response:
Response Rate 0/38 (0%)

20 - To my knowledge, my instructor was available and accessible to me as outlined in the syllabus.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Always (7) 7 63.64%

Most of the time (6) 1 9.09%

Some of the time (5) 1 9.09%

Rarely (4) 0 0.00%

The instructor was never available (3) 0 0.00%

I don't know, the instructor's availability 
conflicted with my schedule

(2) 0 0.00%

I don't know, I never attempted to meet with 
or contact my instructor

(1) 2 18.18%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
11/38 (28.95%)

21 - Would you like to elaborate on your response?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Elaborate further (2) 0 0.00%

No, continue to next question (1) 10 100.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
10/38 (26.32%)

22 - Please elaborate on your previous response:
Response Rate 0/38 (0%)

23 - I received my graded assignments, papers, projects, presentations, exams, and other assigned work in the time specified on the syllabus or discussed in 
class.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

All of the time (5) 11 91.67%

Most of the time (4) 1 8.33%

Some of the time (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

I don't know, I didn't look at the syllabus or 
pay attention in class

(1) 0 0.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

Instructor: Jun He * 
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24 - Would you like to elaborate on your response?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Elaborate further (2) 0 0.00%

No, continue to next question (1) 10 100.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
10/38 (26.32%)

25 - Please elaborate on your previous response:
Response Rate 0/38 (0%)

26 - My instructor was appropriately respectful of students.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

All of the time (5) 11 91.67%

Most of the time (4) 1 8.33%

Some of the time (3) 0 0.00%

Almost never (2) 0 0.00%

The instructor was respectful to other 
students, but not to me

(1) 0 0.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

27 - Would you like to elaborate on your response?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Elaborate further (2) 0 0.00%

No, continue to next question (1) 10 100.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
10/38 (26.32%)

28 - Please elaborate on your previous response:
Response Rate 0/38 (0%)

29 - My instructor's teaching or presentation of the material held my interest.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Not applicable, this is an online course (7) 10 83.33%

My instructor always held my interest (6) 1 8.33%

My instructor held my interest most of the 
time

(5) 1 8.33%

My instructor sometimes held my interest (4) 0 0.00%

My instructor rarely held my interest (3) 0 0.00%

My instructor never held my interest (2) 0 0.00%

I am always bored in class, not just this one (1) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

Instructor: Jun He * 
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30 - Would you like to elaborate on your response?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Elaborate further (2) 0 0.00%

No, continue to next question (1) 10 100.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
10/38 (26.32%)

31 - Please elaborate on your previous response:
Response Rate 0/38 (0%)

32 - My instructor invited students to ask questions in the course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

About the right amount for me (5) 11 91.67%

A bit too often for me (4) 1 8.33%

Not quite enough for me (3) 0 0.00%

Never, the instructor seemed to discourage 
student questions

(2) 0 0.00%

To me, the instructor seemed overly reliant on 
student questions

(1) 0 0.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

33 - Would you like to elaborate on your response?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Elaborate further (2) 0 0.00%

No, continue to next question (1) 10 100.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
10/38 (26.32%)

34 - Please elaborate on your previous response:
Response Rate 0/38 (0%)

35 - To me, my instructor seemed organized and well-prepared to teach.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Always (5) 9 75.00%

Most of the time (4) 3 25.00%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Never (1) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

Instructor: Jun He * 
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36 - Would you like to elaborate on your response?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Elaborate further (2) 0 0.00%

No, continue to next question (1) 10 100.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
10/38 (26.32%)

37 - Please elaborate on your previous response:
Response Rate 0/38 (0%)

38 - It is not possible to capture every nuance of effective teaching in a short survey. In the box below, please describe things your instructor did that were 
especially effective in helping you learn the material.

Response Rate 6/38 (15.79%)

• He was very accommodating and understanding since it was a summer online course and accelerated.

• I really liked when videos were posted with step by step ways to solve the hard math problems. As this is an online course it is very difficult to grasp concepts, but with the videos I felt more
confident in what I was doing.

• He is caring and send message to check if we have some problems. He wants all his students to be successful in his class which I found really interesting.

• Overall this was a great course and I really appreciated the understanding and flexibility of professor He.

• I appreciate your material that you posted to help us learn outside of the book.

• He was awesome! Truly cared about his students and their success in school.

39 - Do you have any additional recommendations or suggestions for this instructor?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

No (1) 11 100.00%

Yes (2) 0 0.00%

 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
11/38 (28.95%)

40 - Please use the box below for your comments:
Response Rate 0/38 (0%)

41 - I can see how I will use the subject matter covered in this course in the future.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 5 41.67%

Agree (4) 5 41.67%

Neutral (3) 2 16.67%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

Instructor: Jun He * 
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42 - The readings, homework, and other resources provided in the course helped me learn the material as outlined in the learning objectives.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 5 41.67%

Agree (4) 6 50.00%

Neutral (3) 1 8.33%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

43 - The course had the right balance of exams, assignments, etc. to help me learn the material.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (1) 6 50.00%

Agree (2) 4 33.33%

Neutral (3) 2 16.67%

Disagree (4) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (5) 0 0.00%

1.67

 0           25           50           100  Question

Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/38 (31.58%) 1.67 0.78 1.50

44 - Exams and other graded items effectively evaluated my performance and mastery of the material.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 5 41.67%

Agree (4) 5 41.67%

Neutral (3) 2 16.67%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

45 - Overall, I rate this course as excellent.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 6 50.00%

Agree (4) 6 50.00%

Neutral (3) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

Instructor: Jun He * 
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46 - I would recommend this course to others wanting to learn the material covered.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 6 50.00%

Agree (4) 6 50.00%

Neutral (3) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

47 - What were the most beneficial aspects of the course?
Response Rate 4/38 (10.53%)

• Problem Sets and Quizzes

• I really liked the use of McGraw-Hill to help us learn. And again videos explaining concepts were really helpful.

• The flexibility and assignments.

• Having the test scores have a lower weight. Online is hard and that was very helpful.

48 - What is one thing you would change about the course to improve the learning experience?
Response Rate 3/38 (7.89%)

• The Reading Assignments took quite a lot of time.

• Nothing really this was a pretty good course. Mabey have a review zoom video with students before the exam

• Take it in person.

49 - The instructor demonstrated an interest in student learning.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 8 66.67%

Agree (4) 3 25.00%

Neutral (3) 1 8.33%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

50 - The instructor created a welcoming and inclusive learning environment.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 10 83.33%

Agree (4) 2 16.67%

Neutral (3) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

Instructor: Jun He * 
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51 - Overall, the instructor was effective in helping students achieve the course learning objectives.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 6 50.00%

Agree (4) 6 50.00%

Neutral (3) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

52 - Overall, I rate this instructor an excellent teacher.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 8 66.67%

Agree (4) 4 33.33%

Neutral (3) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
12/38 (31.58%)

Instructor: Jun He * 
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